

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3167 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Gurdayal & Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.C.Chaturvedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** AGA

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Power of Sri Indra Pal Singh Rajpoot on behalf of the appellants is taken on record.

Summon the LCR forthwith.

Upon receipt of records, office to prepare paper book and hand over copy thereof to learned counsel for the respective parties, upon payment of usual charges.

List for hearing in the week commencing **3.12.2018**, showing the name of Sri Indra Pal Singh Rajpoot as counsel for the appellants.

**Order Date :-** 18.9.2018

Chandra