

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3167 of 1985

Appellant :- Gurdayal And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Gaytri Rajput, Indra Pal Singh Rajpoot, Raj Kumar Singh Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.

1. In compliance to the earlier order, it has been reported that notices have been served on all appellants.
2. Sri Indra Pal Singh, Advocate has appeared on behalf of all appellants. However, he prays for accommodation.
3. Put up this case on 14.10.2025.
4. It is made clear, subject to time availability the matter may not be adjourned any further.

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

Abhilash

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)